

National Board of Accreditation

4th Floor, NBCC Place, East Tower, Pragati Vihar, Bhisham Pitamah Marg, New Delhi-110003 Phone No: 011-24360620-22, Telefax: +91 11 43084903

Website: www.nbaind.org

CORRIGENDUM-1

Corrigendum for Tender for Empanelment of Service Provider(s) for providing Single Window Transport (Air, Road & Rail), Boarding/Lodging on PAN India Basis

<u>Please refer Chapter 2- General Instruction and Terms & Conditions - Evaluation Process of Technical Bids at clause 2.11</u>

Clause 2.11 In Parameter column at point 2 & in Evaluation Criterion column at point 4 may be read as:

- 1. Clause 2.11 in Parameter column at point 2:
 Instead of three orders worth Rs.0.50 crores, it may be read as "cumulative value of Rs.1.50 crores for three orders will be acceptable".
- 2. Clause 2.11 In Evaluation Criterion column at point 4: Instead of "For Order worth Rs.3.00 crores it may be read as "For orders worth Rs. 1.50 crores (in three years): 10 marks" One marks for every additional order worth Rs. 0.50 crores (Years will be counted in retrospective manner from the last date of submission of bid)"

Bidders are requested to submit the tenders accordingly.